#### 502209797 01/28/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sebastiaan Wilhelmus Josephus den Boer	01/22/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Plasticum Group B.V.
Street Address:	Zevenheuvelenweg 9
City:	Tilburg
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5048 AN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29437390	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631-649-6109

Email: gschroeder@schroederlawpc.com

Correspondent Name: Schroeder Law PC
Address Line 1: 110 Cooper Street #605
Address Line 4: Babylon, NEW YORK 11702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 103-12 DES

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Glenn Schroeder

Total Attachments: 2

source=103-12\_DES\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=103-12\_DES\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 294

PATENT REEL: 029704 FRAME: 0874

	For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights For: ⊠ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Patent By : 図 Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner
ASSIGNMENT	OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other g	to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the god and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR(S):	
Sebastiaan )	Vilhelmus Josephus den Boer
13. Acaciata	an
7391.IV.Tw	ello. The Netherlands
<u>NL</u> Nationality	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	
Plasticum G	roup B.V.
Zevenheuve	lenweg 9
5048 AN Ti	burg. The Netherlands
NL Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the	e ASSIGNEE,
The entire right, title and interest  An undividedpercent (	%) interest
for the United States and its territorial possessions	
and in all foreign countries, including all righ	its to claim priority,
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in	the invention entitled:
FLIF-1 and which is found in	TOP CAP
(a) U.S. patent application executed on ever (b) U.S. patent application executed on U.S. patent application executed on U.S. application Serial No. 29/437,398 (d) U.S. provisional application No. 60/filed on U.S. Patent No. issue (f) CT application No. PCT/A change of address to which correspondence.	filed on <u>15-NOV-2012</u> . ed

PATENT REEL: 029704 FRAME: 0875

(g)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
	uation-in-	il Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination
made		NOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be into which would conflict with this assignment;
knows related instru	ent facts are and acce thereto are nents or a id Letters	NOR(s) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all addocuments relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be assible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, flidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes
	the power	dersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Schroeder Law PC of 110 Cooper Street #605, Babylon, NY ro insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

**RECORDED: 01/28/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 029704 FRAME: 0876